elected to Council concurring: 

SECTION I: That the total amount owed for high grass mowing on each property 

shall be certified to the 2025 tax duplicate for collection in 2026 to the Wood County 

Auditor. 

SECTION II.  Said special assessments totaling One Thousand Fifty Dollars and 

Zero Cents ($1050.00), shall be payable annually in two equal installments during the 

period of assessments; that said assessments are hereby levied on the parcels listed in 

Exhibit A, for the year 2025. The Clerk is authorized and directed to certify the same to the